
April Dates of Interest: 
 
 

MCA’s continue during the month of April: the district testing schedule can be found at our website: 
www.badger.k12.mn.us  >click on “About Us”   >click on “District Testing Schedule” 

 

 
April 3-7 National Assistant Principals Appreciation Week, or at Badger, we celebrate National Dean of 

Students Appreciation Week. 
We greatly appreciate Mr. Stacey Warne because he brings a strong skill-set to our 
building. He is a good listener building connections with students, parents and staff 
navigating decisions and dilemmas on various issues. He is a pivotal member of office 
team. He is pivotal member of our student support services team. Stacey Warne handles 
diverse challenging situations well. 

 
Mon., April 3 Due date deadline to sign up in the office for Pre-Prom Meal, Grand March, Prom & 

Post Prom Party 
 

Tues., April 4  Juniors, 11 Grade American College Test (ACT) 
 

Tues., April 4 MSHSL Vocal & Instrumental Ensemble Contest @ SAC. move to Tues., April 11 
(afternoon departure for afterschool event) 

 

Tues., April 4 Recognize Lorraine Kukowsky on National School Librarian Day Lorraine’s ability 
to orchestrate a school full of students with numerous projects and ‘library time’ 
schedules is commendable. Lorraine is dedicated to helping our children find the 
resources they need to keep learning and she keeps our school library in smooth 
working order. 

 

Thurs., April 6 Senior Spotlight audio clips for TRF Radio at 1 p.m.  move to Thurs., April 20 
 

Fri., April 7 No School for neither Students nor Staff 
Sun., April 9 Easter 
Mon., April 10 No School for neither Students nor Staff  
 

Mon., April 10 Safety Committee Meeting at 6:30pm 
Mon., April 10 School Board Work Session at 7:00pm (LTFM Planning Update and Phase I Continuation) 
Mon., April 10 School Board Meeting at 7:30pm 
 

Tues., April 11 MSHSL Vocal & Instrumental Ensemble Contest @ SAC 
(afternoon departure for afterschool event) 

 

Tues., April 11 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) Night 
 

Fri., April 14 Announce Kids Heart Challenge Winners during elementary lunch ? 
 

Sat., April 15 Badger Pre-Prom Meal, Grand March, Prom & Post Prom Party 
Sun., April 16 
 

Mon., April 17 Mr. Warne @ MN Assoc. of Secondary Principals Student Handbook Workshop (Bemidji, MN) 
 
Thurs., April 20  Senior Spotlight audio clips for TRF Radio at 1 p.m. 
 

April 17-21  Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning Center Experience 
 

April 17-21  MN Severe Weather Awareness Week 
Thurs., April 20  MN Statewide Tornado Drill 
 

Wed., April 26  Administrative Professionals Day 
Wed., April 26  Northland EGF Field Trip à Juniors and Seniors 
Wed., April 26  Envirothon @  Agassiz National Wildlife Refuge 

996 290th St. NE, Middle River, MN 56737        (218) 449-4115 
 

Thurs., April 27  Midterm of Quarter 4 
 



April 27-28  Art Club overnight trip to Duluth ? 
 

Fri., April 28  Second Grade field trip ~ Shrine Circus, 3pm show? 
 

Sat., April 29-30 GMR Grand March, Prom and Post Prom 
 
 
May Dates of Interest: 
 

Tues., May 2  Grade 3 only: MDH and MDE Dental Screening 
 

Wed., May 3  High School Band-Choir Spring Concert 7pm 
 
May 8-12  National Teacher Appreciation Week 
 

Mon., May 8  School Board Meeting at 7:30pm 
 

Fri., May 12  Unified Athletics Track & Field Day at TRF from 8:15am to 2:45pm 
Fri., May 12  Elementary Spring Music Concert & Kindergsrten Graduation at 1:45pm 
 

Sat., May 13  Minnesota Fishing Opener 
Sun., May 14  Mother’s Day 
 

Wed., May 17  Kindergarten field trip: Roseau County Law Enforcement Center 
Wed., May 17  Baccalaureate 7 p.m. 
 

Sun, May 21  Graduation Commencement Ceremony at 2pm 
 

Tues., May 23  Badger Elementary Track & Field Day ? 
 

Fri., May 26  Early Out Day + Students Last Day; dismiss students at 12:30pm 
 

Mon., May 29  Memorial Day 
 

July 2-6   FCCLA National Leadership Conference and STAR and Skills Competition 
   at Denver, CO 
 
 
 

  


